From: btay6769@aol.com
Sent: Monday, April 05, 2021 5:35:29 PM

To: btay6769@aol .com;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto
<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;dgowen@azleg.gov;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;dlivinston@azleg.gov;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;].D.
Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>

Subject: RE: Arizona BOS

To Legislators,

I am a resident of Georgia and we have done two fake recounts and wasted money and time! Please don't let this
happen to your state! It's your call, so please get an expert do the recount. Jovan Pulitzer will do an
EXCELLENT, PROFESSIONAL, QUICK AND ACCURATE RECOUNT, PLEASE CHOSE him and his
crew to do it.

Thank you for you time,
Rebecca Taylor

On Sunday, April 4, 2021 btay6769 <btay6769@aol.com> wrote:
To All legislation of Arizona,

Due to the gravity of the situation and potentially illegal action already conducted by the Board of Supervisors,
we demand IMMEDIATE ACTION be taken to secure the ballots and prevent any further delay.

Take action NOW to conduct the audit in Maricopa County Election and Tabulation Center. The taxpayers own
the building, the audit is funded by the taxpayers, the chain of custody would be protected, and it is customary
practice when fighting over disclosure and subpoenaed items to make said items to their physical location when
it is impracticable to do otherwise.

Contact Judge Timothy Thomason, DEMAND ACCESS NOW, IF the Board does NOT comply hold them in
contempt!

Step up to the plate and see this through, Legislators!

Thank you for your time and immediate response,
Rebecca Taylor
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